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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion Il of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey Analyzed Report

Student satisfaction survey has been derived on the conclusion of the academic
session 2018-19. Students play key role to procure the actual feedback for the
betterment of teaching learning and evaluation. All aspects concerned with the
students included in the questionnaire to get the valuable feedback as well as to
enhance the effectiveness of the survey.

Total No. of Students participate in survey:
Tool adopted for data collection: Structured Questionnaire
Sampling: Random Sampling

Analysis of the student’s response and participation question wise:

1. Did your teachers inspire you for work hard for better results?

a) Always b) Many times c) Rarely d) Never

| 75% | 15% | 10% | 0%

2.Did you teachers make the subject/learning more interesting?

a) Always b) Many times c) Rarely d) Never

| 90% | 9% | 1% | 0%

3. Do you satisfy with quality and quantity of the books in the college library?

a) Yes b) No

| 78% | 22%

4) Any suggestions you want to give about hygiene improvement in the college (related water,
washroom, canteen)?



a) Gloves must be used in canteen.
b) Water should be clean and filtered.

c) Washrooms should be clean everyday.

5) Do you satisfy with arrangement made by the college to spend or utilize your free time?

a) Always b) Many times c) Often d) Never

| 60% | 38% | 2% 0% |

6. Does the syllabus concluded within the prescribed period of time?

a) 85to 100% b) 70 to 84% c) 55 to 69% d) 30 to 54%

| 92% | 8% | 0% | 0%

7. How well did the teachers prepare and deliver the content?

a) Thoroughly b) Satisfactorily c) Poorly d) Indifferently

| 98% | 2% | 0% | 0%

8. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
a) Always effective 98%
b) Sometimes effectives 2%

c) Generally ineffective 0%

d) Very poor communication 0%

9. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers?

a) Always fair b) Usually fair c) Sometimes unfair  d) Usually unfair

| 97% | 2% | 0% | 0%

10. Does the output of the formative evaluation discussed with you?

a) Every time b) Usually c) Occasional/ sometimes  d) 1-Rarely

| 97% | 3% | 0% | 0%




11. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow?

a) Strongly agree b) Agree c) Neutral d) Marginally

| 94% | 2% | 2% | 2% |

12. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes?

a) Everytime  b) Usually c) Occasional/ sometimes  d) Rarely

| 94% | 4% | 2% | 2%

13. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications?

a) Every time b) Usually c) Occasional/ sometimes  d) Rarely

| 97% | 3% | 0% | 0% |

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them?

a) Every time b) Usually c) Occasional  d) 1-Rarely

| 97% | 3% | 0% | 0% |

15. The institution makes efforts to engage in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process?

a) Strongly agree  b) Agree c) Neutral d) Disagree

| 96% | 3% | 1% | 0%

16. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities?

a) Strongly agree b) Agree c) Neutral d) Disagree

| 96% | 4% | 0% | 0%

17. Efforts are made by institute /teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work?

a) To a great extent b) Moderate ¢) Somewhat d) Very little

| 80% | 20% | 0% | 0%




18. The overall quality of teaching- learning process in your institute is very good?

a) Strongly agree b) Agree c) Neutral d) Disagree

| 70% | 25% | 5% | 0%

19.Does the institute makes enough efforts for the extracurricular activities?

a) Regularly b Often c) Sometimes d) Rarely

| 82% | 8% | 10% | 0%

20. Does institute provide required ICT infrastructure to excel the teaching learning quality?

a) Adequate b) Satisfactory c) Moderate d) Not enough

| 70% | 30% | 0% | 0%
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